
November/December                       
                                               2025 

 
“Deep within man’s conscience, there he is alone with God.” 
 
       St. Pope John Paul the Great 
 
Ordinary Time: use Glorious Mysteries 
 
Friday, Oct. 31 – Eve of All Saints Day – Elaine Staton 
Sunday, November 2 – All Souls Day – Elaine Staton 
Wednesday, Nov. 5 – Janelle Lowry 
Sunday, November 9 – John and Janet Bergman 
Wednesday, November 12 – Joyce Platfoot 
Sunday, November 16 – Joanna Goettemoeller 
Wednesday, November 19 – Mike Holthaus 
Sunday, November 23 – Deion Hohne 
Wednesday, November 26 – Marge Hoying 
Thursday, November 27 – Thanksgiving – Mass at IC – 9 AM 
 
Advent begins – use Joyful Mysteries 
 
Sunday, November 30 – Rick and Jane Maurer 
Wednesday, December 3 – Phyllis Rizzo 
Sunday, December 7 – Joanna Goettemoeller 
Monday, December 8 – Feast of the Immaculate Conception, Mass at 4 PM – K Wischme 
Wednesday, December 10 – Cindy Gooding 
Sunday, December 14 – Jeff Cummons 
Wednesday, December 17 – Diane Flaute 
Sunday, December 21 – Tina Sosby 
Wednesday, December – Christmas Eve – Mass at 3:30 – No Rosary – Prelude Music 
Sunday, December 28 – Feast of the Holy Family – Marge Hoying 
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